# OP \$40.00 88530864

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Altway Insurance,LLC		09/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Altway Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88530864	ALTWAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024660544

Email: cccalcagno@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Carla Calcagno

Address Line 1: 2101 L Street NW Suite 800
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla Calcagno
SIGNATURE:	/Carla Calcagno/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Altway Insurance LLC change of name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0671 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:15 AM 09/06/2019
FILED 09:15 AM 09/06/2019
SR 20196901348 - File Number 7522616

# STATE *OF* DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE *OF* FORMATION

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Altway Insurance, LLC (the "LLC"), dated September 6, 2019, has been fully executed and is being filed by Jacob A. Droppers, as an authorized person, in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 De. C. § 18-208), to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the LLC, which was filed under the name "Altway Insurance, LLC" on July 19, 2019, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, as heretofore amended (the "Certificate"), to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Act (6 De. C § 18-101, et seq.).

This Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Altway Holdings, LLC.

SECOND:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, New Castle County, City of Wilmington, Delaware, Zip Code 19808. The name of the Registered Agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD:

The business of the limited liability company shall be managed by and under the authority of one or more managers. The manager(s) shall not have the power to take any action contrary to the express provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, this Certificate of Formation, or the Company's Operating Agreement.

FOURTH:

The life of the Company shall be perpetual.

The undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

Jacob A. Droppers Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0672

**RECORDED: 10/31/2019**